
Post (6-22-2, 4-16-2) -vs- Assumption (16-14-1, 12-9-1)
02/21/2023 at Worcester, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/21/2023
Start: 05:50 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 514
Location: Worcester, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: Jay Durfee; Referee: Dan Chisholm; Linesman:
Bobby Griffin; Linesman: Cameron Carlson

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Post 1 1 0 2
Assumption 2 3 2 7

PU.: Michael Gethings (1); Harshaw, Justin (1)
ASM: D'Ambrosio, Mike (2); Zampanti, Michael (1); McDermott,
Jimmy (1); Philippon, Colin (1); Sullivan, Shane (1); Stalmok,
Christopher (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type PU. ASM
1st 05:22 ASM McDermott, Jimmy Roberts, William, Mavrogiannis, Alexander EV, FG 0 1
1st 13:51 ASM Philippon, Colin Montgomery, Collin, Decker, Ryan EV 0 2
1st 14:49 PU. Michael Gethings Nick Brewer PP 1 2
2nd 01:29 ASM Zampanti, Michael Mavrogiannis, Alexander EV, GW 1 3
2nd 08:13 ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike Sullivan, Shane, Conneely, Dara EV 1 4
2nd 11:49 ASM Sullivan, Shane Montgomery, Collin EV 1 5
2nd 15:55 PU. Harshaw, Justin Murphy, Patrick EV 2 5
3rd 16:25 ASM Stalmok, Christopher Smith, William PP 2 6
3rd 16:44 ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike Roberts, Camron, Philippon, Colin PP 2 7

Post Power Plays Assumption Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:41 14:49 00:08 2 0 PPG
2nd 12:16 13:09 00:53 0 2 --
3rd 03:09 05:09 02:00 4 0 --

03:01 6 2 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 14:16 15:09 00:53 0 0 --
2nd 19:13 01:13 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 16:18 16:25 00:07 1 0 PPG
3rd 16:25 16:44 00:19 1 0 PPG
3rd 16:44 20:00 03:16 4 0 --

06:35 7 1 2/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ASM Zampanti, Michael 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 14:41 PP
2nd ASM Woernle, John 02:00 Hooking MINOR 12:16 PP
2nd PU. Nick Brewer 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 13:09 PP

2nd PU. Michael Gethings 02:00 Elbowing MINOR
19:12

.6 PP
3rd ASM Roberts, William 02:00 Tripping MINOR 03:09 PP
3rd PU. Conner Murray 05:00 Contact to the head MAJOR 16:18 PP

3rd PU. Jacob Howell 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 16:18
3rd PU. Conner Murray 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 16:18



Individual
Post 2

Assumption 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Drew Blodgett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Robert Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Ryan Cardow 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
4 Chase Lapworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Casey Sturgeon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
6 Nathan McDevitt 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
7 Michael Gethings 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
8 Jack Engdahl 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 3-8 - 2
9 Jacob Howell 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - 1-10 1
10 Brandon Crowther 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Tommy Buis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Michael Karas 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
13 Conor Gethings 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
14 Jake Aloi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Nick Brewer 0 1 1 1 0 2 -2 - 1-2 2
16 John Arciszewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Ryan Mosher 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0-1 - 0
18 Connor Barter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Nick Weber 0 0 0 1 1 2 -3 2-5 - 0
20 Niko Grollman 0 0 2 0 1 3 -3 3-9 - 0
21 Conner Murray 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-11 2-15 2
22 Patrick Hilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Ryan O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 3
24 Hugh McGuigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Matteo Peca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Harshaw, Justin 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 0
27 DeLoury, Trey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Murphy, Patrick 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 12-23 - 1
30 Zach Richards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Benjamin Cunneen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Lucas Baksay 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 6 8 8 22 -20 25-60 5-29 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 McLarnon, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 D'Ambrosio, Mike 2 0 0 1 4 5 0 - - 0
3 Smith, William 0 1 1 1 3 5 0 11-16 - 0
4 Woernle, John 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 - 1-2 2
5 Zampanti, Michael 1 0 1 3 0 4 0 7-11 1-2 2
6 Corliss, Sean 0 0 1 2 1 4 1 - - 3
7 McDermott, Jimmy 1 0 2 0 1 3 1 - - 0
8 O'Brien, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Conneely, Dara 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 - - 2
10 Montgomery, Collin 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 - - 2
11 Gardner, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Crawford, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Roberts, William 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 7-11 1-2 0
14 Roberts, Camron 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 - - 1
15 McGaffigan, Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-2 - 0
16 Philippon, Colin 1 1 4 1 0 5 1 - - 1
17 Sullivan, Shane 1 1 0 2 0 2 3 0-1 - 0
18 Decker, Ryan 0 1 2 2 0 4 2 8-15 - 0
19 Paragallo, Ronny 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
20 DiNapoli, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



21 Keohane, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Stalmok, Christopher 1 0 2 0 2 4 -1 0-1 - 1
23 O'Connell, Sean 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
24 Rossetti, Patrick 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0
25 Mavrogiannis, Alexander 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0-1 - 0
26 Simeone, Dean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 McGaffigan, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 LoNigro, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Lawler, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Hauswirth, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Benedict, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 DeMarco, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
88 Lavoie, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 7 11 21 15 16 52 20 35-60 3-6 15

Post Goalkeeping Assumption Goalkeeping

Post Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Drew Blodgett L 60:00 7 0 19 12 14 45
30 Zach Richards 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Benjamin Cunneen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 0 19 12 14 45

Assumption Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Benedict, Drew W 60:00 2 0 5 7 8 20
1 McLarnon, Thomas 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Keohane, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hauswirth, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 5 7 8 20

Post Faceoffs Assumption Faceoffs

# Player W L
28 Murphy, Patrick 12 11
8 Jack Engdahl 3 5
20 Niko Grollman 3 6
10 Brandon Crowther 2 0
19 Nick Weber 2 3
21 Conner Murray 2 9
26 Harshaw, Justin 1 0
17 Ryan Mosher 0 1

Totals 25 35

# Player W L
3 Smith, William 11 5
18 Decker, Ryan 8 7
5 Zampanti, Michael 7 4
13 Roberts, William 7 4
16 Philippon, Colin 1 0
19 Paragallo, Ronny 1 0
15 McGaffigan, Thomas 0 2
17 Sullivan, Shane 0 1
22 Stalmok, Christopher 0 1
25 Mavrogiannis, Alexander 0 1

Totals 35 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Drew Blodgett at goalie for PU..
0-0 [00:00] Benedict, Drew at goalie for ASM.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
0-0 [00:11] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
0-0 [00:32] Faceoff Nick Weber vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
0-0 [01:01] Shot by ASM Stalmok, Christopher WIDE.
0-0 [01:51] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
0-0 [01:58] Shot by ASM Woernle, John WIDE.
0-0 [02:07] Shot by ASM Woernle, John BLOCKED by Conner Murray.
0-0 [02:41] Shot by ASM Woernle, John BLOCKED by Jack Engdahl.
0-0 [03:01] Shot by ASM Corliss, Sean WIDE.
0-0 [03:08] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin BLOCKED by Ryan O'Connell.
0-0 [03:24] Shot by ASM Corliss, Sean MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-0 [03:46] Shot by PU. Jack Engdahl WIDE.
0-0 [03:51] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow BLOCKED by Corliss, Sean.
0-0 [04:59] Shot by PU. Michael Karas BLOCKED by Woernle, John.

0-0

[05:22] GOAL by Assumption McDermott, Jimmy (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Roberts, William and
Mavrogiannis, Alexander, On ice for ASM: McDermott, Jimmy; Woernle, John; Rossetti, Patrick; Mavrogiannis, Alexander;
Roberts, William, On ice for PU.: Lucas Baksay; Nick Weber; Casey Sturgeon; Michael Karas; Niko Grollman, goal number 3
for season.
Post 0, Assumption 1

0-1 [05:22] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
0-1 [05:39] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Smith, William won by ASM.
0-1 [06:07] Shot by ASM Corliss, Sean BLOCKED by Jacob Howell.
0-1 [06:12] Shot by PU. Jacob Howell HIT PIPE.
0-1 [06:53] Shot by ASM Roberts, Camron MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [07:17] Shot by ASM Conneely, Dara MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [07:19] Shot by ASM Roberts, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [07:19] Shot by ASM McDermott, Jimmy MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [07:20] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
0-1 [07:28] Shot by ASM Rossetti, Patrick MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [07:28] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
0-1 [07:51] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [08:23] Shot by ASM Stalmok, Christopher MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [08:27] Shot by ASM Stalmok, Christopher MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [08:34] Shot by ASM Paragallo, Ronny BLOCKED by Ryan O'Connell.
0-1 [08:53] Shot by PU. Tommy Buis WIDE.
0-1 [09:07] Shot by PU. Niko Grollman MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
0-1 [09:07] Shot by PU. Niko Grollman MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
0-1 [09:11] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
0-1 [09:34] Shot by ASM Zampanti, Michael MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [09:49] Shot by PU. Conner Murray MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
0-1 [09:55] Shot by PU. Conor Gethings BLOCKED by Montgomery, Collin.
0-1 [11:08] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin WIDE.
0-1 [11:10] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Smith, William won by PU..
0-1 [11:31] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Smith, William won by PU..
0-1 [11:36] Shot by PU. Michael Gethings WIDE.
0-1 [11:47] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Zampanti, Michael won by PU..
0-1 [12:09] Shot by PU. Casey Sturgeon BLOCKED by Zampanti, Michael.
0-1 [12:26] Shot by PU. Casey Sturgeon BLOCKED by Zampanti, Michael.
0-1 [12:48] Shot by ASM Roberts, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-1 [12:48] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
0-1 [13:11] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow WIDE.
0-1 [13:49] Shot by ASM Montgomery, Collin MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.

0-1

[13:51] GOAL by Assumption Philippon, Colin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Montgomery, Collin and Decker, Ryan, On ice for
ASM: Philippon, Colin; Montgomery, Collin; Decker, Ryan; Roberts, Camron; Sullivan, Shane, On ice for PU.: Niko Grollman;
Nick Weber; Lucas Baksay; Nick Brewer; Ryan Cardow, goal number 11 for season.
Post 0, Assumption 2



0-2 [13:51] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Smith, William won by ASM.
0-2 [14:09] Shot by ASM Stalmok, Christopher BLOCKED by Ryan O'Connell.
0-2 [14:19] Shot by ASM Smith, William BLOCKED by Conner Murray.
0-2 [14:21] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Zampanti, Michael won by PU..
0-2 [14:31] Shot by ASM Mavrogiannis, Alexander MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
0-2 [14:41] Penalty on Zampanti, Michael ASM 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-2 [14:41] Faceoff Nick Weber vs Smith, William won by PU..
0-2 PP PU. [14:41] Start power play for PU..
0-2 PP PU. [14:48] Shot by PU. Nick Brewer MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.

0-2 PP PU.

[14:49] GOAL by Post Michael Gethings (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Nick Brewer and , , On ice for PU.: Michael Gethings; Nick
Weber; Murphy, Patrick; Lucas Baksay; Nick Brewer, On ice for ASM: Woernle, John; Smith, William; Montgomery, Collin;
Stalmok, Christopher, goal number 5 for season.
Post 1, Assumption 2

1-2 PP PU. [14:49] Zampanti, Michael (ASM) penalty complete.
1-2 PP PU. [14:49] End power play for PU..
1-2 [14:49] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
1-2 [15:39] Shot by ASM Montgomery, Collin MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [15:42] Shot by ASM Decker, Ryan MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [15:50] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [16:01] Shot by ASM Decker, Ryan MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [16:28] Shot by ASM Smith, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [18:58] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [19:07] Shot by ASM Woernle, John WIDE.
1-2 [19:54] Shot by PU. Murphy, Patrick MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
1-2 [19:59] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Smith, William won by ASM.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
1-2 [00:17] Shot by ASM Sullivan, Shane MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [00:27] Shot by ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike WIDE.
1-2 [00:35] Shot by ASM Corliss, Sean MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [00:39] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Smith, William won by ASM.
1-2 [00:42] Shot by ASM Montgomery, Collin BLOCKED by Murphy, Patrick.
1-2 [01:01] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
1-2 [01:29] Shot by ASM Zampanti, Michael MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-2 [01:29] Shot by ASM Zampanti, Michael MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.

1-2

[01:29] GOAL by Assumption Zampanti, Michael (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Mavrogiannis,
Alexander and , , On ice for ASM: Zampanti, Michael; Mavrogiannis, Alexander; O'Connell, Sean; Woernle, John; Roberts,
Camron, On ice for PU.: Lucas Baksay; Nick Weber; Niko Grollman; Michael Karas; Conor Gethings, goal number 7 for
season.
Post 1, Assumption 3

1-3 [01:29] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Roberts, William won by PU..
1-3 [02:02] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
1-3 [02:16] Shot by ASM Sullivan, Shane BLOCKED by Nick Brewer.
1-3 [02:28] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow WIDE.
1-3 [02:40] Shot by ASM Decker, Ryan MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-3 [03:10] Shot by PU. Michael Gethings BLOCKED by Paragallo, Ronny.
1-3 [03:26] Shot by PU. Michael Karas MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
1-3 [03:28] Shot by PU. Michael Gethings WIDE.
1-3 [03:38] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Zampanti, Michael won by PU..
1-3 [03:57] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
1-3 [04:39] Shot by ASM Montgomery, Collin WIDE.
1-3 [04:53] Shot by ASM Woernle, John WIDE.
1-3 [05:09] Shot by ASM Roberts, William WIDE.
1-3 [05:44] Shot by PU. Jacob Howell MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
1-3 [06:27] Shot by ASM Decker, Ryan MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-3 [06:35] Shot by ASM Paragallo, Ronny MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-3 [06:44] Shot by PU. Jacob Howell MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
1-3 [07:00] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
1-3 [07:05] Shot by ASM Woernle, John MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-3 [07:05] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
1-3 [07:10] Shot by ASM O'Connell, Sean WIDE.



1-3 [07:18] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Roberts, William won by PU..
1-3 [07:31] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Roberts, William won by PU..
1-3 [07:42] Shot by PU. Michael Gethings BLOCKED by Woernle, John.

1-3

[08:13] GOAL by Assumption D'Ambrosio, Mike (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Sullivan, Shane and Conneely, Dara, On ice for
ASM: D'Ambrosio, Mike; Sullivan, Shane; McGaffigan, Thomas; Corliss, Sean; Conneely, Dara, On ice for PU.: Michael
Gethings; Ryan O'Connell; Harshaw, Justin; Murphy, Patrick; Conor Gethings, goal number 7 for season.
Post 1, Assumption 4

1-4 [08:13] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs McGaffigan, Thomas won by PU..
1-4 [08:38] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin WIDE.
1-4 [09:11] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Smith, William won by ASM.
1-4 [09:30] Shot by ASM Stalmok, Christopher WIDE.
1-4 [10:11] Shot by PU. Jacob Howell WIDE.
1-4 [10:49] Shot by PU. Ryan Mosher MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.

1-4

[11:49] GOAL by Assumption Sullivan, Shane (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Montgomery, Collin and , , On ice for ASM:
Sullivan, Shane; Montgomery, Collin; Woernle, John; Decker, Ryan; Conneely, Dara, On ice for PU.: Ryan Mosher; Jack
Engdahl; Nathan McDevitt; Ryan Cardow; Nick Brewer, goal number 8 for season.
Post 1, Assumption 5

1-5 [11:49] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
1-5 [12:07] Shot by PU. Harshaw, Justin MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
1-5 [12:16] Penalty on Woernle, John ASM 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-5 PP PU. [12:16] Start power play for PU..
1-5 PP PU. [12:16] Faceoff Nick Weber vs Smith, William won by ASM.
1-5 PP PU. [12:28] Shot by ASM Smith, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-5 PP PU. [12:52] Faceoff Nick Weber vs Philippon, Colin won by ASM.
1-5 PP PU. [12:56] Shot by ASM Philippon, Colin MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-5 PP PU. [13:09] Penalty on Nick Brewer PU. 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-5 PP PU. [13:09] End power play for PU..
1-5 [13:09] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Mavrogiannis, Alexander won by PU..
1-5 [13:39] Shot by ASM Roberts, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
1-5 [13:40] Faceoff Brandon Crowther vs McGaffigan, Thomas won by PU..
1-5 [14:07] Shot by PU. Casey Sturgeon BLOCKED by Conneely, Dara.
1-5 [14:08] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Decker, Ryan won by PU..
1-5 [14:13] Shot by PU. Casey Sturgeon BLOCKED by Philippon, Colin.
1-5 [14:16] Woernle, John (ASM) penalty complete.
1-5 PP ASM [14:16] Start power play for ASM.
1-5 PP ASM [15:09] Nick Brewer (PU.) penalty complete.
1-5 PP ASM [15:09] End power play for ASM.
1-5 [15:14] Shot by ASM Decker, Ryan WIDE.

1-5

[15:55] GOAL by Post Harshaw, Justin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Murphy, Patrick and , , On ice for PU.: Harshaw, Justin;
Murphy, Patrick; Ryan Cardow; Michael Gethings; Michael Karas, On ice for ASM: Paragallo, Ronny; Woernle, John;
D'Ambrosio, Mike; Zampanti, Michael; Stalmok, Christopher, goal number 2 for season.
Post 2, Assumption 5

2-5 [15:55] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
2-5 [16:33] Shot by PU. Nick Weber MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 [17:12] Shot by PU. Jacob Howell WIDE.
2-5 [17:23] Shot by PU. Brandon Crowther WIDE.
2-5 [17:50] Shot by ASM Woernle, John WIDE.
2-5 [18:29] Shot by PU. Nick Brewer MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 [19:13] Penalty on Michael Gethings PU. 2 minutes for Elbowing.
2-5 PP ASM [19:13] Start power play for ASM.
2-5 PP ASM [19:13] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
2-5 PP ASM [19:31] Shot by ASM Woernle, John WIDE.
2-5 PP ASM [19:48] Shot by ASM Montgomery, Collin WIDE.
2-5 PP ASM [19:57] Shot by ASM Corliss, Sean MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 PP ASM [19:57] Faceoff Harshaw, Justin vs Stalmok, Christopher won by PU..
2-5 PP ASM [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-5 PP ASM [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-5 PP ASM [00:00] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Smith, William won by PU..
2-5 PP ASM [00:31] Shot by PU. Jack Engdahl MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 PP ASM [01:13] Michael Gethings (PU.) penalty complete.
2-5 PP ASM [01:13] End power play for ASM.
2-5 [01:31] Shot by ASM Smith, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.



2-5 [01:42] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
2-5 [02:18] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
2-5 [02:21] Shot by ASM Conneely, Dara MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [03:09] Penalty on Roberts, William ASM 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-5 PP PU. [03:09] Start power play for PU..
2-5 PP PU. [03:09] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Smith, William won by ASM.
2-5 PP PU. [03:33] Shot by PU. Murphy, Patrick MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 PP PU. [03:33] Shot by PU. Murphy, Patrick MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 PP PU. [03:34] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Paragallo, Ronny won by ASM.
2-5 PP PU. [04:05] Shot by PU. Nick Weber MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 PP PU. [04:05] Faceoff Brandon Crowther vs Sullivan, Shane won by PU..
2-5 PP PU. [04:09] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 PP PU. [04:17] Shot by PU. Michael Karas BLOCKED by Roberts, Camron.
2-5 PP PU. [04:54] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Smith, William won by PU..
2-5 PP PU. [04:58] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow BLOCKED by Stalmok, Christopher.
2-5 PP PU. [05:09] Roberts, William (ASM) penalty complete.
2-5 PP PU. [05:09] End power play for PU..
2-5 [05:15] Shot by PU. Niko Grollman MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 [06:00] Shot by PU. Nathan McDevitt MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 [06:29] Shot by ASM Mavrogiannis, Alexander WIDE.
2-5 [06:42] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Zampanti, Michael won by PU..
2-5 [06:49] Shot by PU. Nick Brewer WIDE.
2-5 [07:38] Faceoff Nick Weber vs Smith, William won by ASM.
2-5 [08:51] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow BLOCKED by Conneely, Dara.
2-5 [09:16] Shot by ASM Roberts, Camron WIDE.
2-5 [09:58] Shot by ASM Woernle, John MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [10:19] Shot by PU. Brandon Crowther WIDE.
2-5 [10:53] Shot by PU. Ryan Cardow BLOCKED by Corliss, Sean.
2-5 [10:54] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Smith, William won by ASM.
2-5 [11:11] Shot by PU. Murphy, Patrick BLOCKED by Montgomery, Collin.
2-5 [11:24] Shot by ASM Roberts, William BLOCKED by Nick Brewer.
2-5 [12:25] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
2-5 [12:47] Shot by ASM Corliss, Sean MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [13:03] Shot by PU. Conner Murray BLOCKED by Corliss, Sean.
2-5 [13:15] Shot by PU. Jacob Howell MISSED, save Benedict, Drew.
2-5 [13:25] Shot by ASM Smith, William WIDE.
2-5 [13:26] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Smith, William won by ASM.
2-5 [13:40] Shot by ASM Smith, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [14:03] Shot by ASM Smith, William MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [14:06] Shot by ASM Stalmok, Christopher MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [15:06] Shot by ASM McDermott, Jimmy MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [15:09] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Zampanti, Michael won by ASM.
2-5 [15:24] Shot by ASM O'Connell, Sean MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [15:27] Shot by ASM Rossetti, Patrick MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-5 [15:27] Faceoff Conner Murray vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
2-5 [15:32] Shot by ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike WIDE.
2-5 [16:18] Penalty on Conner Murray PU. 5 minutes for ContactToTheHead.
2-5 [16:18] Penalty on Jacob Howell PU. 10 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
2-5 [16:18] Penalty on Conner Murray PU. 10 minutes.
2-5 PP ASM [16:18] Start power play for ASM.
2-5 PP ASM [16:18] Faceoff Jack Engdahl vs Smith, William won by ASM.

2-5 PP ASM

[16:25] GOAL by Assumption Stalmok, Christopher (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Smith, William and , , On ice for ASM: Stalmok,
Christopher; Smith, William; Paragallo, Ronny; Woernle, John; Montgomery, Collin, On ice for PU.: Murphy, Patrick; Michael
Gethings; Casey Sturgeon; Michael Karas, goal number 11 for season.
Post 2, Assumption 6

2-6 PP ASM [16:25] End power play for ASM.
2-6 PP ASM [16:25] Start power play for ASM.
2-6 PP ASM [16:25] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.

2-6 PP ASM

[16:44] GOAL by Assumption D'Ambrosio, Mike (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Roberts, Camron and Philippon, Colin, On ice for
ASM: D'Ambrosio, Mike; Philippon, Colin; Roberts, Camron; Sullivan, Shane; Decker, Ryan, On ice for PU.: Ryan Cardow;
Justin Harshaw; Nick Brewer; Jacob Howell, goal number 8 for season.
Post 2, Assumption 7

2-7 PP ASM [16:44] End power play for ASM.



2-7 PP ASM [16:44] Start power play for ASM.
2-7 PP ASM [16:44] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
2-7 PP ASM [17:01] Faceoff Murphy, Patrick vs Roberts, William won by ASM.
2-7 PP ASM [18:42] Shot by ASM McGaffigan, Thomas MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-7 PP ASM [18:42] Faceoff Ryan Mosher vs Decker, Ryan won by ASM.
2-7 PP ASM [18:50] Shot by ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-7 PP ASM [19:09] Shot by ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-7 PP ASM [19:26] Shot by ASM D'Ambrosio, Mike MISSED, save Drew Blodgett.
2-7 PP ASM [19:27] Faceoff Niko Grollman vs Roberts, William won by PU..
2-7 PP ASM [19:41] Shot by ASM Roberts, William WIDE.
2-7 PP ASM [19:51] Shot by ASM Roberts, Camron BLOCKED by Jack Engdahl.
2-7 PP ASM [20:00] End of period.
2-7 PP ASM [20:00] Lucas Baksay (PU.) penalty complete.
2-7 PP ASM [20:00] End power play for ASM.


